PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4121508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAIN DANI	08/19/2016
XIAOXI LI	08/19/2016
JOCHEN SCHLERETH	08/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREH GMBH	
Street Address:	SCHWEINFURTER STRASSE 5-9	
City:	BAD NEUSTADT A.D. SAALE	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	97616	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15241420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)916-2427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 781-1212

Email: ipdocket@walterhav.com WALTER | HAVERFIELD LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEW

Address Line 2: 1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500 Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70211-001US-000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN F. MELLINO	
SIGNATURE:	/sean f. mellino/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No. 70211-001US-000

PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT (Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(S)
OF INVENTOR(S)
(including country and citizenship)

- 1) Alain Dani Veilchenweg 13 96450 Coburg Germany a citizen of France
- Jochen Schlereth
 Bahrastr. 12
 97647 Sondheim/Rhön
 Germany
 a citizen of Germany
- Xisoxi Li
 Nürnberger Str. 37
 97616 Bad Neustadt
 Germany
 a citizen of China

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

Kapazitives Bedienelement mit verbesserter Störunanfälligkeit

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on:

August 19, 2016 under Serial No. 15/241,420, or will be filed, and which claims foreign priority to German application number DE 10 2015 113 694.5 filed on August 19, 2015.

(Attorney for applicant is authorized to insert the filing particulars hereof.)

(02138735 -11

1

and

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS: OF ASSIGNEE:

(including country and citizenship)

Preh GmbH Schweinfurter Strasse 5-9 97616 Bad Neustadt a.d. Saale Germany

A GmbH of Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by said application, or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal:

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S) Main Txt-u Date: 19/2//16
(Signature) Alain Dani

(02:38735 - 1)

- 2 -

FULL NAME(S)
OF INVENTOR(S)

(Signature) Xiaoxi Li

FULL NAME(S)
OF INVENTOR(S)

(Signature) Jochen Schlereth

(02)38735~1)

~3 ·